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Account Code Account Description MTD Activity YTD Activity
Working
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% Realized
Last Year

This Month
Last Year

Thru This Month
Account Type

G R A N D  T O T A L 7,376,837.62 50,155,484.84 53,178,809.19 94.31 8,307,086.66 48,659,572.02

FUNCTION 1111 TOTAL ELEMENTARY 1,537,217.39 6,210,792.60 6,511,770.66 95.38 1,514,942.22 6,140,267.26

FUNCTION 1131 TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 963,449.02 3,765,680.09 3,870,198.99 97.30 941,343.81 3,683,235.55

FUNCTION 1151 TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL 1,140,113.09 4,840,944.51 4,875,544.40 99.29 1,091,872.42 4,751,001.13

FUNCTION 1191 TOTAL SUMMER SCHOOL 0.00 65,250.21 686,147.00 9.51 594,490.81 653,474.19

FUNCTION 1193 TOTAL ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS 104,166.85 597,094.65 718,107.00 83.15 104,267.79 510,656.82

FUNCTION 1195 TOTAL VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION 20,461.50 44,406.00 24,000.00 185.03 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1211 TOTAL GIFTED & TALENTED 37,166.10 132,003.63 136,651.00 96.60 29,932.02 121,327.54

FUNCTION 1221 TOTAL SPECIAL ED AND RELATED SERVICES 844,501.35 4,437,394.44 4,589,263.00 96.69 787,099.16 4,170,458.46

FUNCTION 1251 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION 190,645.17 859,908.27 879,595.00 97.76 182,113.76 820,796.37

FUNCTION 1271 TOTAL BILINGUAL 15,216.04 60,688.72 60,648.00 100.07 14,603.05 58,428.16

FUNCTION 1281 TOTAL ECSE 156,222.38 949,752.50 1,077,275.00 88.16 143,319.92 919,427.66

FUNCTION 1311 TOTAL AGRICULTURE EDUCATION 12,340.28 92,074.59 106,132.00 86.75 12,179.40 97,846.72

FUNCTION 1321 TOTAL BUSINESS EDUCATION 2,756.98 31,771.97 47,394.00 67.04 3,139.62 32,460.12

FUNCTION 1331 TOTAL FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCES 10,343.13 59,266.37 70,028.00 84.63 11,527.70 71,178.63

FUNCTION 1341 TOTAL HEALTH SCIENCES 2,925.52 11,604.92 29,139.00 39.83 2,157.78 29,652.47

FUNCTION 1361 TOTAL SKILLED TECHNICAL SCIENCES ED 17,418.56 169,296.74 201,459.00 84.04 22,026.04 253,738.07

FUNCTION 1371 TOTAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING ED 4,560.11 59,849.48 62,732.00 95.41 4,272.13 39,957.73

FUNCTION 1391 TOTAL OTHER CAREER EDUCATION 256,025.94 1,095,976.33 1,126,264.09 97.31 271,529.07 1,097,512.42

FUNCTION 1411 TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES 41,219.42 840,260.47 975,000.00 86.18 24,205.83 1,069,054.25

FUNCTION 1421 TOTAL SCHOOL-SPONSORED ATHLETICS 49,165.87 440,435.58 448,657.00 98.17 42,223.66 458,983.34

FUNCTION 1621 TOTAL ADULT VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 10,576.64 42,219.02 43,275.00 97.56 10,070.26 40,988.68

FUNCTION 1911 TOTAL TUITION TO OTHER DIST-IN STATE 13,250.19 46,792.25 37,088.00 126.17 7,989.98 42,358.03

FUNCTION 1921 TOTAL AREA CAREER CENTER FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00

FUNCTION 1931 TOTAL TUITION FOR SPED SVCS - IN STATE 21,838.33 200,819.28 110,000.00 182.56 18,160.90 128,620.90

FUNCTION 2112 TOTAL ATTENDANCE SERVICES 3,752.05 40,937.24 41,678.00 98.22 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2121 TOTAL GUIDANCE SYSTEM SUPPORT 0.00 9,044.60 10,000.00 90.45 3,967.20 61,704.74

FUNCTION 2122 TOTAL COUNSELING SERVICES 158,589.46 913,581.20 903,475.00 101.12 149,490.78 879,373.44

FUNCTION 2123 TOTAL APPRAISAL SERVICES 0.00 503.79 4,125.00 12.21 0.00 493.43

FUNCTION 2134 TOTAL NURSING SERVICES 68,121.26 450,763.06 494,719.00 91.11 69,689.80 432,446.17

FUNCTION 2142 TOTAL PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 10,424.33 64,032.52 70,339.00 91.03 10,908.62 60,623.68

FUNCTION 2151 TOTAL SPEECH SERVICE AREA DIRECTION 79,080.79 326,015.81 336,910.00 96.77 71,765.87 293,532.66

FUNCTION 2152 TOTAL SPEECH/LANG THERAPY, PATH, AUDIO 5,327.51 194,280.96 188,070.00 103.30 31,904.01 189,377.90

FUNCTION 2162 TOTAL OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 5,154.75 212,787.41 200,000.00 106.39 29,625.51 250,988.16

FUNCTION 2172 TOTAL PHYSICAL THERAPY 2,014.50 117,714.27 45,308.50 259.81 11,721.91 101,586.55

FUNCTION 2182 TOTAL VISUALLY IMPAIRED/VISION SVCS 246.00 8,876.70 12,220.00 72.64 1,095.00 10,429.55

FUNCTION 2191 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS 2,306.29 147,402.32 111,377.00 132.35 14,376.62 163,992.23

FUNCTION 2211 TOTAL IMPRVMNT OF INSTRUCTION-DIRECTION 80,048.50 323,059.92 324,779.00 99.47 61,904.99 249,041.14

FUNCTION 2212 TOTAL INSTR & CURR DEVELOPMENT SVCS 5,500.00 9,930.28 13,765.00 72.14 0.00 12,827.38

FUNCTION 2213 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF TRAINING SVCS 26,388.21 197,463.40 214,059.00 92.25 62,916.37 209,609.47

FUNCTION 2214 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 11,696.84 121,181.72 207,246.00 58.47 -18,542.75 167,089.96

FUNCTION 2222 TOTAL SCHOOL LIBRARY SERVICES 137,577.84 596,331.10 611,422.00 97.53 130,627.21 549,415.28

FUNCTION 2311 TOTAL BOARD OF EDUCATION SERVICES 529.11 52,305.82 66,099.00 79.13 747.00 49,418.35

FUNCTION 2321 TOTAL OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT SVCS 74,454.49 950,494.46 944,387.00 100.65 132,265.98 913,424.62

FUNCTION 2329 TOTAL OTHER EXECUTIVE ADMIN SERVICES 15,771.03 178,064.83 158,766.00 112.16 15,369.81 157,707.68

FUNCTION 2411 TOTAL OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES 260,858.03 1,845,755.96 1,851,909.55 99.67 255,155.23 1,791,929.75

FUNCTION 2491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SVCS-SCHOOL ADMIN 129,298.22 644,824.46 726,435.00 88.77 140,909.49 687,727.01
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FUNCTION 2511 TOTAL BUSINESS SUPPORT SVCS-DIRECTION 8,915.30 106,983.60 106,986.00 100.00 48,719.78 136,009.53

FUNCTION 2524 TOTAL PAYROLL SERVICES 4,447.34 49,451.30 49,110.00 100.69 4,621.66 48,422.36

FUNCTION 2525 TOTAL FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING SERVICES 7,980.57 93,296.74 93,093.00 100.22 8,164.76 89,259.51

FUNCTION 2541 TOTAL OPER/MAINT OF PLANT SVCS DIRECTION 7,277.26 87,339.12 87,398.00 99.93 9,686.01 84,649.11

FUNCTION 2542 TOTAL CARE & UPKEEP OF BUILDING SVCS 209,788.49 3,238,681.97 3,487,519.00 92.86 263,870.00 3,191,431.00

FUNCTION 2546 TOTAL SECURITY SERVICES 1,054.32 77,363.27 91,411.00 84.63 14,397.56 96,479.48

FUNCTION 2552 TOTAL DIST OPER NON-DISABLED TRANSP 212,462.82 2,913,494.07 2,942,824.00 99.00 293,834.79 2,764,694.47

FUNCTION 2554 TOTAL DIST OPER DISABLED TRANSPORTATION 27,380.58 254,007.81 72,206.00 351.78 9,520.92 96,668.00

FUNCTION 2559 TOTAL ECSE TRANSPORTATION 10,978.42 120,386.69 32,607.00 369.21 8,689.30 102,143.21

FUNCTION 2561 TOTAL FOOD SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 6,836.46 81,748.94 81,388.00 100.44 6,174.11 74,360.84

FUNCTION 2562 TOTAL FOOD PREP & DISPENSING SERVICES 115,406.26 2,477,346.12 2,398,312.00 103.30 173,702.38 2,419,908.37

FUNCTION 2574 TOTAL PRINTING DUPLICATING SERVICES 591.03 21,684.08 46,579.00 46.55 4,991.87 53,432.72

FUNCTION 2633 TOTAL PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES 6,528.78 101,470.02 118,676.00 85.50 6,197.80 88,289.54

FUNCTION 2641 TOTAL STAFF SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 4,620.65 62,941.18 74,026.00 85.03 4,954.76 61,924.26

FUNCTION 2649 TOTAL OTHER STAFF SERVICES 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 321.95 2,222.50

FUNCTION 2661 TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SVCS AREA DIRECTION 8,869.89 106,438.68 106,533.00 99.91 8,225.45 98,995.01

FUNCTION 2663 TOTAL PROGRAMMING SERVICES 93,273.05 1,273,757.50 1,241,793.00 102.57 51,553.96 1,134,345.63

FUNCTION 3511 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PRGM (PAT) 24,102.86 156,108.02 135,414.00 115.28 28,297.86 152,338.89

FUNCTION 3512 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD INSTRUCTION 93,134.12 538,234.46 502,556.00 107.10 46,545.66 237,402.21

FUNCTION 3611 TOTAL HOMELESS/DISADVANTAGED STUDENTS 0.00 939.50 5,000.00 18.79 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 3912 TOTAL PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT 108.96 8,975.49 28,001.00 32.05 291.23 8,739.37

FUNCTION 4021 TOTAL LAND ACQUSITION & DEVELOPMENT SVCS 0.00 45,246.00 45,246.00 100.00 0.00 4,108.74

FUNCTION 4031 TOTAL ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, & LEGAL SVCS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 524,340.33

FUNCTION 4051 TOTAL BLDG ACQ & CONSTRUCTION 0.00 200,000.00 250,000.00 80.00 0.00 7,083.00

FUNCTION 4091 TOTAL OTHER FACILITIES ACQ & CONST SERV 2,442.89 2,836,320.63 3,825,000.00 74.15 0.00 1,627,551.86

FUNCTION 5111 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,830,000.00

FUNCTION 5122 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-LONG TERM LOANS 2,813.95 2,813.95 2,814.00 100.00 2,744.89 2,744.89

FUNCTION 5131 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS -1,398.24 0.00 25,531.00 0.00 -2,744.89 25,531.31

FUNCTION 5211 TOTAL INTEREST-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 1,026,549.72 1,286,350.00 79.80 304,543.33 1,259,803.33

FUNCTION 5222 TOTAL INTEREST-LONG TERM LOANS 387.05 387.05 387.00 100.01 456.11 456.11

FUNCTION 5231 TOTAL INTEREST-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS -202.26 13,341.68 13,342.00 100.00 -358.57 9,729.29

FUNCTION 5311 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 318.00 542.80 2,250.00 24.12 318.00 2,093.50


